

State of California 10th District Agricultural Association/Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097

Phone: 530-842-2767 Fax: 530-842-4724 Website: www.sisqfair.com Email: info@sisqfair.com

Promoting excellence in agriculture awareness and education.

Donations still needed for 2020 Junior Livestock Grading and Auction

The Siskiyou Golden Fair is truly a community event and relies on the support of our partners to ensure that our exhibitors, young and young at heart are rewarded for their successes.

Covid-19 has eliminated all public attendance at our 2020 event but we are still trying to support our local youth with a market animal grading and sale. "These kids have worked hard to provide a superior product for local consumers and we would like to help them market that product" stated Cliff Munson, CEO, "furthermore, it is our goal to make the projects educational as possible and we will be providing a "grading" where they will present their projects to an official judge."

In a normal year where the fairground is able to generate revenue during fair week, many of the expenses are covered and budgeted for by the income received. This year the Siskiyou Golden Fair and all other revenue generating events have been cancelled and we are relying on our community to help cover the expenses of judges and awards. The buckles awarded at the 2020 fair for all junior market animals and showmanship winners will represent countless hours of work and dedication to an agricultural project and teach life skills that cannot be developed any other way. Ribbons are also handed out in all categories and displayed on the still exhibits. The 10th District Board of Directors and the staff of the Siskiyou Golden Fair have made a commitment to continue this tradition.

We sincerely appreciate donations of any size, there is no minimum or maximum amount required. If you can be a part of the awards program in 2020, we ask that you contact the fair office at 842-2767 or mail your contribution to the fair office today.

2020 is not a normal year but memories will be made at the Siskiyou Golden Fairgrounds August 14-16 and we hope you can help make it happen. For more info contact the fair office at 842-2767, by mail at 1712 Fairlane Road, Yreka CA 96097 or email, info@sisqfair.com